I.L. 17412
Revision D
Instructions for Type W  Three Phase, Standalone
Overload Relays, Size 1 through 6
Fig. 1    Type W Standalone Overload Relays
THE OVERLOAD RELAYS
Advantage Type W three phase, standalone overload
relays include the same current-sensing and protection

Pos:   I II III IV V VI
Position:
I = Type Designation
WB = Advantage Line with both ground fault and
phase loss protection included
II = Size (terminal capacity and trip current range)
L = Size 1 terminals and .59 thru 4.34A trip rating
1 = Size 2 terminals and 3.93 thru 32.1A trip rating
2 = Size 2 terminals and 3.93 thru 51.6A trip rating
3 = Size 3 terminals and 12.4 thru 162A trip rating
5 = Size 5 terminals and 47.9 thru 322A  trip rating
6 = Size 6 terminals and 47.9 thru 628A trip rating
III = Phase
1 = Single phase (two toroids)
3 = Three phase (three toroids)
IV = Control Voltage and Frequency
F = 110-120 volts, 60 hertz
N = 110 volts, 50 hertz
V = Mounting
J = With two line connnection points per pole on
bus bars and load terminals ready to accept
conductors.
P = For panel mounting, with line and load terminals
ready to accept conductors
VI = Suffix to indicate modifications that alter the
characteristics shown above
Y4 =With phase loss protection omitted
Y7 =With ground fault protection omitted
Y10 = Phase loss protection omitted
Y11 = Phase imbalance protection omitted
TABLE XVII - CATALOG DESIGNATIONS
CAUTION
I.L. 17412Page 15
Effective 3/01
I.L. 17412Page 15
CUTLER-HAMMER
4201 North 27th Street
Milwaukee, WI  53216
Effective 3/01
Printed in U.S.A.
TABLE XVIII
Replacement Circuit Board Catalog Designation
Each catalog designation consists of six or more
charecters:
Ex: W CB C 1 F Y4
W+ CB C 1 F Y4
W CB C 1E F Y4
Pos: I II III IV V VI
Position:
I = Type Designation
W = Model E or earlier
W+ = Model P or later
II = Category
CB = replacement circuit board
III = Function
C = contactor
O = overload relay
S = starter
IV =  Size
L = size 1 lower level (.59 through 4.34 amp trip)
1 = size 1 (3.93 through 32.1 amp trip)
2 = size 2
3 = size 3
4 = size 4
5 = size 5
G = size 5 definite purpose (360 amp)
6 = size 6
H = size 6 definite purpose (760 amp)
LE = model E size 1 lower level
1E = model E size 1
2E = model E size 2
3E = model E size 3
4E = model E size 4
5E = model E size 5
GE = model E size 5 definite purpose (360 amp)
6E = model E size 6
HE = model E size 6 definite purpose (760 amp)
V = Control voltage and frequency
F = 110-120 volts, 60 Hz
N = 110 volts, 50 Hz
VI = Suffix to indicate modifications that alter the
characteristics above
Y4 = phase loss and imbalance protection
        omitted
Y7 = ground current sensing protection omitted
Y10 = phase loss protection omitted
Y11 = phase imbalance protection omitted